
681540-2024 Page 1/4

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 681540-2024 - Result

France – Video attachments for microscopes – Fourniture et installation d’un système de caméra 
CMOS sur un microscope JEOL NeoARM
OJ S 218/2024 08/11/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: CEA/Grenoble
Email: margot.cordebard@cea.fr
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law
Activity of the contracting authority: Education

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Fourniture et installation d’un système de caméra CMOS sur un microscope JEOL 
NeoARM
Description: Fourniture et installation d’un système de caméra CMOS sur un microscope 
JEOL NeoARM,
Procedure identifier: 3291286c-43cb-46eb-b387-06d4f68e1ee0
Previous notice: 53347-2024
Internal identifier: B24-00497-MC
Type of procedure: Open
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 38519320 Video attachments for microscopes

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Isère (FRK24)
Country: France

General information
The procedure will be relaunched if cancelled or unsuccessful
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0000
Title: Fourniture et installation d’un système de caméra CMOS sur un microscope JEOL 
NeoARM
Description: Fourniture et installation d’un système de caméra CMOS sur un microscope 
JEOL NeoARM,
Internal identifier: B24-00497-MC

Purpose

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/681540-2024
mailto:margot.cordebard@cea.fr


681540-2024 Page 2/4

6.1.3.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.2.

Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 38519320 Video attachments for microscopes

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Isère (FRK24)
Country: France

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 1,00 EUR

General information
This cancelled or unsuccessful procedure or lot will be relaunched
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Description: Le prix n'est pas le seul critère d'attribution et tous les critères sont énoncés 
uniquement dans les documents du marché.

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (decimal, exact)
Award criterion number: 1

: Category of award fixed criterion Fixed value (per unit)
Award criterion number: 1

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: TRIBUNAL ADMINISTRATIF DE GRENOBLE
Information about review deadlines: Le référé précontractuel peut être introduit depuis le début 
de la procédure de passation jusqu’à la signature du marché. Le référé contractuel peut être 
introduit dans les conditions des articles L.551-13 et suivants du Code de justice 
administrative. Le recours en contestation de la validité du marché par un tiers peut être 
intenté dans un délai de deux mois à compter des mesures de publicité appropriées.
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: CEA/Grenoble
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents: CEA/Grenoble
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures: TRIBUNAL 
ADMINISTRATIF DE GRENOBLE

6. Results

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0000
Winner selection status: No winner was chosen and the competition is closed.
The reason why a winner was not chosen: 
Decision of the buyer, because of a change in needs

Non-winning tenderers: 
Official name: MILEXIA FRANCE S.A.S



681540-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4. Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: CEA/Grenoble
Registration number: 775 685 019 00298
Postal address: 17 Rue des Martyrs
Town: GRENOBLE CEDEX 9
Postcode: 38054
Country subdivision (NUTS): Isère (FRK24)
Country: France
Contact point: Mme Margot Cordebard
Email: margot.cordebard@cea.fr
Telephone: +336 58313470
Internet address: www.cea.fr
Buyer profile: https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents

ORG-0002
Official name: TRIBUNAL ADMINISTRATIF DE GRENOBLE
Registration number: 17800053
Postal address: 2 place de Verdun
Town: Grenoble
Postcode: 38000
Country subdivision (NUTS): Isère (FRK24)
Country: France
Email: greffe.ta-grenoble@juradm.fr
Telephone: +33 476429000
Fax: +33 476422269
Internet address: http://grenoble.tribunal-administratif.fr/
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures

ORG-0003
Official name: MILEXIA FRANCE S.A.S
Registration number: 71980481700059
Department: Essonne
Postal address: espace technologique de St Aubin
Town: saint aubin
Postcode: 91190
Country subdivision (NUTS): Essonne (FR104)
Country: France

mailto:margot.cordebard@cea.fr
http://www.cea.fr
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr
mailto:greffe.ta-grenoble@juradm.fr
http://grenoble.tribunal-administratif.fr


681540-2024 Page 4/4

8.1.

Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer

ORG-0000
Official name: Publications Office of the European Union
Registration number: PUBL
Town: Luxembourg
Postcode: 2417
Country subdivision (NUTS): Luxembourg (LU000)
Country: Luxembourg
Email: ted@publications.europa.eu
Telephone: +352 29291
Internet address: https://op.europa.eu
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: df84b60c-6355-46d5-9158-cd24fbdddb45  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 06/11/2024 14:22:25 (UTC)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: French
Notice publication number: 681540-2024
OJ S issue number: 218/2024
Publication date: 08/11/2024

mailto:ted@publications.europa.eu
https://op.europa.eu

